



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E21B4
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44703925201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR9A BUCKMAN BRIDGE #720249 & #720343 - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHAB

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CEKRA INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,380,006.67	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,490,644.39	120.64%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,793,421.49	126.27%
4	P&P CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,873,969.04	127.77%
5	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,554,233.08	140.41%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E21B4
District: District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44703925201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR9A BUCKMAN BRIDGE #720249 & #720343 - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHAB

(I-295 (SR 9A) over St. Johns River (Buckman Bridges) #720249 and #720343) The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge finger joint replacements, partial coatings, and structural steel work on SR 9A (I-295) Buckman Bridges 720249 and 720343 over St. Johns River in Duval County. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY. SPECIAL START DATE – JANUARY 07, 2025.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CEKRA INC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,780.000 LF	20.36000	36,240.80	50.00000	89,000.00	12.00000	21,360.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44703925201		(765.000) SF (LS)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	544,725.00000	544,725.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0015 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44703925201		(765.000) SF (LS)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	545,440.00000	545,440.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0020 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		60.600 CY	3,500.00000	212,100.00	15,000.00000	909,000.00	4,500.00000	272,700.00
0025 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		11,280.000 LB	4.00000	45,120.00	2.50000	28,200.00	4.00000	45,120.00
0030 0458 1 24 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, FINGER JOINT		286.000 LF	4,000.00000	1,144,000.00	1,500.00000	429,000.00	4,500.00000	1,287,000.00
0035 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		22,178.000 LB	23.00000	510,094.00	50.00000	1,108,900.00	24.00000	532,272.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E21B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CEKRA INC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0561 2		4,126.000	80.00000	330,080.00	100.00000	412,600.00	148.00000	610,648.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		SF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,027,634.80		\$4,066,865.00		\$3,269,100.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0045 0101 1		(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	649,064.00000	649,064.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44703925201		LS						
0050 0102 1		(150.000)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44703925201		DA (LS)						
0055 0102 14		192.000	95.00000	18,240.00	300.00000	57,600.00	85.00000	16,320.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0060 0102 60		11,855.000	0.33000	3,912.15	0.25000	2,963.75	0.40000	4,742.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0065 0102 62 12		3,295.000	6.00000	19,770.00	0.55000	1,812.25	1.10000	3,624.50
BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		ED						
0070 0102 71103		600.000	500.00000	300,000.00	1.00000	600.00	500.00000	300,000.00
TEMPORARY MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E21B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CEKRA INC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		36,061.000 ED	0.13000	4,687.93	0.10000	3,606.10	0.20000	7,212.20
0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		450.000 ED	5.00000	2,250.00	6.00000	2,700.00	7.00000	3,150.00
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,209.000 ED	10.00000	12,090.00	11.00000	13,299.00	14.00000	16,926.00
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,125.000 ED	0.35000	393.75	0.45000	506.25	0.35000	393.75
0095 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		300.000 ED	5.00000	1,500.00	6.00000	1,800.00	14.00000	4,200.00
0100 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		300.000 ED	5.00000	1,500.00	6.00000	1,800.00	14.00000	4,200.00
0105 0102913 12 REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		13.551 GM	4,500.00000	60,979.50	4,500.00000	60,979.50	12,500.00000	169,387.50
0110 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		17.141 GM	12,500.00000	214,262.50	12,500.00000	214,262.50	9,500.00000	162,839.50
0115 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		13.551 GM	4,500.00000	60,979.50	4,500.00000	60,979.50	25,000.00000	338,775.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E21B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CEKRA INC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		171.000 EA	800.00000	136,800.00	800.00000	136,800.00	1,000.00000	171,000.00
0125 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		11.465 GM	12,500.00000	143,312.50	12,500.00000	143,312.50	15,000.00000	171,975.00
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		22,290.000 EA	6.00000	133,740.00	6.00000	133,740.00	8.00000	178,320.00
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44703925201		(1.000) LS	39,266.04000	39,266.04	39,266.04000	39,266.04	39,266.04000	39,266.04
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,053,683.87		\$2,125,091.39		\$2,992,331.49
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0140 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		33.000 EA	2,200.00000	72,600.00	2,200.00000	72,600.00	1,250.00000	41,250.00
0145 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.923 GM	32,000.00000	61,536.00	32,000.00000	61,536.00	45,000.00000	86,535.00
0150 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		4.767 GM	12,000.00000	57,204.00	12,000.00000	57,204.00	45,000.00000	214,515.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E21B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CEKRA INC		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0155 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.567 GM	32,000.00000	50,144.00	32,000.00000	50,144.00	45,000.00000	70,515.00
0160 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		4.767 GM	12,000.00000	57,204.00	12,000.00000	57,204.00	25,000.00000	119,175.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$298,688.00		\$298,688.00		\$531,990.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,380,006.67		\$6,490,644.39		6,793,421.49



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E21B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,780.000 LF	10.00000	17,800.00	20.00000	35,600.00		
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44703925201		(765.000) SF (LS)	643,320.00000	643,320.00	583,000.00000	583,000.00		
0015 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44703925201		(765.000) SF (LS)	643,320.00000	643,320.00	583,000.00000	583,000.00		
0020 0400 4 4 CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE		60.600 CY	400.00000	24,240.00	6,000.00000	363,600.00		
0025 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		11,280.000 LB	3.00000	33,840.00	4.00000	45,120.00		
0030 0458 1 24 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, FINGER JOINT		286.000 LF	2,000.00000	572,000.00	1,665.00000	476,190.00		
0035 0460 1 15 STRUCTURAL STEEL - REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS		22,178.000 LB	5.00000	110,890.00	31.20000	691,953.60		
0040 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		4,126.000 SF	25.00000	103,150.00	96.95000	400,015.70		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,148,560.00		\$3,178,479.30		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E21B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0045 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44703925201		(1.000) LS	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00	2,652,000.00000	2,652,000.00		
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44703925201		(150.000) DA (LS)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	376,000.00000	376,000.00		
0055 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		192.000 HR	100.00000	19,200.00	85.00000	16,320.00		
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,855.000 ED	3.00000	35,565.00	0.29000	3,437.95		
0065 0102 62 12 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-012		3,295.000 ED	6.00000	19,770.00	0.65000	2,141.75		
0070 0102 71103 TEMPORARY MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM		600.000 ED	1,000.00000	600,000.00	0.02000	12.00		
0075 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		36,061.000 ED	1.00000	36,061.00	0.12000	4,327.32		
0080 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		450.000 ED	20.00000	9,000.00	7.08000	3,186.00		
0085 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,209.000 ED	43.00000	51,987.00	12.98000	15,692.82		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E21B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0090 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,125.000 ED	12.00000	13,500.00	0.54000	607.50		
0095 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		300.000 ED	20.00000	6,000.00	7.08000	2,124.00		
0100 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		300.000 ED	20.00000	6,000.00	7.08000	2,124.00		
0105 0102913 12 REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		13.551 GM	5,000.00000	67,755.00	5,400.00000	73,175.40		
0110 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		17.141 GM	15,000.00000	257,115.00	15,000.00000	257,115.00		
0115 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		13.551 GM	5,000.00000	67,755.00	5,400.00000	73,175.40		
0120 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		171.000 EA	900.00000	153,900.00	960.00000	164,160.00		
0125 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		11.465 GM	15,000.00000	171,975.00	15,000.00000	171,975.00		
0130 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		22,290.000 EA	10.00000	222,900.00	7.20000	160,488.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E21B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0135 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44703925201		(1.000) LS	39,266.04000	39,266.04	39,266.04000	39,266.04		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,377,749.04		\$4,017,328.18		
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0140 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		33.000 EA	2,500.00000	82,500.00	2,640.00000	87,120.00		
0145 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.923 GM	35,000.00000	67,305.00	38,400.00000	73,843.20		
0150 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		4.767 GM	15,000.00000	71,505.00	14,400.00000	68,644.80		
0155 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.567 GM	35,000.00000	54,845.00	38,400.00000	60,172.80		
0160 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		4.767 GM	15,000.00000	71,505.00	14,400.00000	68,644.80		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024 Call Order: 002 Contract: E21B4

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) P&P CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Signing

0003 Signing Section Totals: \$347,660.00 \$358,425.60

Contract Grand Totals:	\$6,873,969.04	\$7,554,233.08
------------------------	----------------	----------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02240313 March 13, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E21B4

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.